

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No. 11917 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05	06.02.2023	<u>RNT,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Revenue, for respondents 2, 4, 5 and 6 has filed counter affidavit , Vide U.S.R.No. 97430 of 2022, in which it is mentioned that the counter affidavit is being filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.2,4, 5 and 6. However, there is no mention if the 6th respondent was authorised to file the said counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 as well. In view of prayer in the Writ Petition, the counter affidavit of 1st respondent and also of 3rd respondent, are considered necessary. Learned Government Pleader for Minority representing the 1st respondent is granted two (02) weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Sri Veera Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for the 3rd respondent also pray for and is granted some time to file counter affidavit. The respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 in the meantime file counter affidavit or memo of adoption of counter affidavit of respondent Nos.6, as they may consider appropriate.	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		Post on 20.02.2023. RMD RNT,J	